
2019-2020 Southeastern Louisiana University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-17   Conf: 9-11   Home: 8-4   Away: 4-13   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Sterling, Celica 29-29 998 34.4 146-346 .422 62-172 .360 47-53 .887 17 77 94 3.2 65 1 34 47 5 33 401 13.8
31 Horne, Alexius 25-23 714 28.6 82-212 .387 8-32 .250 65-86 .756 25 65 90 3.6 56 2 94 87 9 47 237 9.5
12 Francis, Jyar 26-2 499 19.2 97-257 .377 29-111 .261 22-32 .688 31 90 121 4.7 76 2 12 31 7 28 245 9.4
03 Carrier, Morgan 29-22 617 21.3 78-194 .402 45-108 .417 35-53 .660 12 59 71 2.4 76 2 28 39 1 6 236 8.1
25 Williams, Caitlyn 28-27 726 25.9 81-157 .516 5-15 .333 47-68 .691 68 126 194 6.9 82 2 21 49 32 21 214 7.6
05 Dugas, Charliee 26-3 545 21.0 70-174 .402 11-49 .224 34-51 .667 23 36 59 2.3 49 0 36 57 4 32 185 7.1
33 Jubril, Aminat 29-22 394 13.6 31-75 .413 0-0 .000 20-25 .800 38 75 113 3.9 62 0 8 20 18 12 82 2.8
23 Ducksworth, Breonca 10-2 120 12.0 9-35 .257 0-2 .000 8-12 .667 4 9 13 1.3 9 0 13 16 0 7 26 2.6
24 Morrison, Tyler 22-15 554 25.2 18-48 .375 2-5 .400 15-24 .625 3 51 54 2.5 50 1 55 45 6 24 53 2.4
55 Giaratano, Hailey 28-0 399 14.3 25-95 .263 8-38 .211 7-9 .778 18 41 59 2.1 16 0 33 23 6 11 65 2.3
15 Harvey, Daija 18-0 118 6.6 10-25 .400 6-15 .400 4-4 1.000 3 6 9 0.5 15 0 5 9 0 4 30 1.7
32 Adams, Bren'naisa 16-0 52 3.3 8-12 .667 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 4 9 13 0.8 6 0 0 6 1 1 19 1.2
10 Huderson, Jaylen 11-0 27 2.5 2-9 .222 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 0.4 3 0 2 2 0 1 4 0.4
11 Rivers, Sydney 5-0 35 7.0 0-6 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 2 4 6 1.2 6 1 0 4 0 0 2 0.4
15 Harvey, Daija 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 29 5800 200.0 657-1645 .399 176-549 .321 309-423 .730 279 697 976 33.7 571 11 342 448 89 227 1799 62.03
Opponents 5800 200.0 619-1529 .405 136-419 .325 421-612 .688 299 744 1043 36.0 465 2 305 488 84 214 1795 61.90

Team Statistics SL OPP
SCORING 1799 1795
    Points Per Game 62.0 61.9
    Scoring Margin 0.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 657-1645 619-1529
    Field Goal Pct .399 .405
3 POINT FG-ATT 176-549 136-419
    3PT FG Pct .321 .325
    3PT Made Per Game 6.1 4.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 309-423 421-612
    FT Pct .730 .688
    FT Made Per Game 10.7 14.5
REBOUNDS 976 1043
    Rebounds Per Game 33.7 36.0
    Rebounds Margin -2.3 –
ASSISTS 342 305
    Assists Per Game 11.8 10.5
TURNOVERS 449 490
    Turnovers Per Game 15.5 16.9
    Turnovers Margin 1.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.6
STEALS 227 214
    Steals Per Game 7.8 7.4
BLOCKS 89 84
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 2.9
ATTENDANCE 6,632 13,978
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-553 17-822
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Southeastern La. 436 412 437 514 1799
Opponents 467 391 483 454 1795

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/19 at Houston L 65-78 0
11/13/19 at Southern Miss L 54-62 711
11/17/19 at Louisiana L 50-60 831
11/20/19 at LSU L 52-62 823
11/24/19 at La.-Monroe W 65-52 781
11/27/19 LSU-ALEXANDRIA W 89-67 474
12/07/19 JACKSON ST. W 63-59 371
12/13/19 at Louisiana Tech L 78-92 1586

* 12/18/19 LAMAR UNIVERSITY L 57-65 433
* 12/21/19 at Houston Baptist W 69-59 87

12/29/19 at Alabama L 50-87 1973
* 01/02/20 at SFA L 51-77 634
* 01/04/20 A&M-CORPUS CHRISTI W 48-44 433
* 01/08/20 SAM HOUSTON ST. L 69-84 454
* 01/11/20 NICHOLLS ST. L 65-67 549
* 01/18/20 at Abilene Christian L 53-61 733
* 01/22/20 at McNeese W 74-67 2139
* 01/25/20 at Northwestern St. W 72-56 786
* 01/29/20 CENTRAL ARK. W 63-42 592
* 02/01/20 NEW ORLEANS W 73-57 548
* 02/08/20 INCARNATE WORD W 58-44 829
* 02/12/20 at Sam Houston St. L 75-81 646
* 02/15/20 at Nicholls St. L 49-54 287
* 02/19/20 at A&M-Corpus Christi L 48-49 1328
* 02/22/20 ABILENE CHRISTIAN L 62-68 753
* 02/26/20 MCNEESE W 87-48 593
* 02/29/20 NORTHWESTERN ST. W 66-41 603
* 03/04/20 at Central Ark. L 47-54 86
* 03/07/20 at New Orleans L 47-58 547

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Southeastern Louisiana University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-11   Home: 6-4   Away: 3-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Sterling, Celica 20-20 697 34.9 99-241 .411 40-113 .354 27-30 .900 11 55 66 3.3 47 1 26 27 5 16 265 13.3
31 Horne, Alexius 17-15 483 28.4 61-137 .445 6-23 .261 46-56 .821 16 46 62 3.6 36 2 65 57 5 31 174 10.2
25 Williams, Caitlyn 20-20 603 30.2 69-130 .531 4-12 .333 38-55 .691 59 103 162 8.1 58 1 18 34 27 20 180 9.0
12 Francis, Jyar 19-2 358 18.8 67-184 .364 17-71 .239 14-19 .737 21 68 89 4.7 56 2 10 27 6 20 165 8.7
03 Carrier, Morgan 20-19 431 21.6 56-146 .384 32-81 .395 24-39 .615 7 46 53 2.7 49 0 18 25 1 6 168 8.4
05 Dugas, Charliee 17-2 358 21.1 44-110 .400 9-33 .273 17-30 .567 18 21 39 2.3 33 0 24 34 2 22 114 6.7
24 Morrison, Tyler 15-8 371 24.7 13-35 .371 2-4 .500 13-18 .722 2 31 33 2.2 35 1 42 31 5 16 41 2.7
33 Jubril, Aminat 20-14 245 12.3 17-40 .425 0-0 .000 12-13 .923 21 45 66 3.3 42 0 4 12 11 4 46 2.3
15 Harvey, Daija 12-0 94 7.8 8-21 .381 5-13 .385 4-4 1.000 3 5 8 0.7 10 0 5 9 0 4 25 2.1
23 Ducksworth, Breonca 3-0 31 10.3 2-9 .222 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 1 0 1 0.3 1 0 1 5 0 2 6 2.0
55 Giaratano, Hailey 19-0 302 15.9 14-58 .241 4-21 .190 4-5 .800 15 26 41 2.2 9 0 28 16 6 10 36 1.9
32 Adams, Bren'naisa 7-0 16 2.3 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 1 4 5 0.7 3 0 0 2 0 0 9 1.3
10 Huderson, Jaylen 5-0 11 2.2 2-6 .333 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.6 1 0 2 0 0 0 4 0.8
Total 20 4000 200.0 455-1122 .406 119-372 .320 204-277 .736 192 475 667 33.4 380 7 243 289 68 151 1233 61.65
Opponents 4000 200.0 414-1031 .402 86-272 .316 262-380 .689 191 494 685 34.3 309 1 204 327 55 139 1176 58.80

Team Statistics SL OPP
SCORING 1233 1176
    Points Per Game 61.7 58.8
    Scoring Margin 2.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 455-1122 414-1031
    Field Goal Pct .406 .402
3 POINT FG-ATT 119-372 86-272
    3PT FG Pct .320 .316
    3PT Made Per Game 6.0 4.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 204-277 262-380
    FT Pct .736 .689
    FT Made Per Game 10.2 13.1
REBOUNDS 667 685
    Rebounds Per Game 33.4 34.3
    Rebounds Margin -0.9 –
ASSISTS 243 204
    Assists Per Game 12.2 10.2
TURNOVERS 290 328
    Turnovers Per Game 14.5 16.4
    Turnovers Margin 1.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.6
STEALS 151 139
    Steals Per Game 7.6 7.0
BLOCKS 68 55
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 2.8
ATTENDANCE 5,787 7,273
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-579 10-727
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Southeastern La. 311 278 304 340 1233
Opponents 309 266 295 306 1176

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/18/19 LAMAR UNIVERSITY L 57-65 433
12/21/19 at  Houston Baptist W 69-59 87
01/02/20 at  SFA L 51-77 634
01/04/20 A&M-CORPUS CHRISTI W 48-44 433
01/08/20 SAM HOUSTON ST. L 69-84 454
01/11/20 NICHOLLS ST. L 65-67 549
01/18/20 at  Abilene Christian L 53-61 733
01/22/20 at  McNeese W 74-67 2139
01/25/20 at  Northwestern St. W 72-56 786
01/29/20 CENTRAL ARK. W 63-42 592
02/01/20 NEW ORLEANS W 73-57 548
02/08/20 INCARNATE WORD W 58-44 829
02/12/20 at  Sam Houston St. L 75-81 646
02/15/20 at  Nicholls St. L 49-54 287
02/19/20 at  A&M-Corpus Christi L 48-49 1328
02/22/20 ABILENE CHRISTIAN L 62-68 753
02/26/20 MCNEESE W 87-48 593
02/29/20 NORTHWESTERN ST. W 66-41 603
03/04/20 at  Central Ark. L 47-54 86
03/07/20 at  New Orleans L 47-58 547


